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UNITED STATES  

ARIZONA 
PHOENIX 
Leroy Breinholt 
Commercial Properties, Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
2323 West University Dr. 
Tempe, AZ 85281 
480-966-2301 
lbreinholt@cpiaz.com 
www.cpiaz.com  

SAN JOSE 
Josh Gispan 
TRI Commercial/ 
CORFAC International 
1961 The Alameda 
San Jose, CA 95126 
925-324-0088 
josh.gispan@tricommercial.com 
www.tricommercial.com 

GEORGIA 

ATLANTA [INDUSTRIAL] 
Sim Doughtie, SIOR, CCIM, MCR, SLCR 

King Industrial Realty, Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
1920 Monroe Dr., NE 
Atlanta, GA 30324 
404-942-2000 
sdoughtie@kingindustrial.com  
www.kingindustrial.com 

   

CALIFORNIA 
LOS ANGELES 
David Prior, SIOR 
The Klabin Company/ 
CORFAC International 
19700 S. Vermont Ave., Ste. 100 
Torrance, CA 90502 
310-329-9000 

dprior@klabin.com  
www.klabin.com 

WALNUT CREEK  
Edward Del Beccaro 
TRI Commercial/ 
CORFAC International 
1777 Oakland Blvd., Ste. 1000 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
925-324-0088 
ed.delbeccaro@tricommercial.com 
www.tricommercial.com 

ATLANTA [OFFICE] 
Jeffrey Pollock, CCIM, SIOR 
Pollock Commercial/ 
CORFAC International 
1904 Monroe Drive, Suite 200 
Atlanta, GA 30324 
404-662-2211 
jp@pollockcommercial.com  
www.pollockcommercial.com 

   
   

SACRAMENTO 
Cole Sweatt 
TRI Commercial/ 
CORFAC International 
3400 Douglas Blvd., Ste. 190 
Roseville, CA 95661 
916-397-1133 
cole.sweatt@tricommercial.com 
www.tricommercial.com 

DELAWARE 
WILMINGTON 
Joseph Latina, SIOR 
LMT Commercial Realty./CORFAC 
International 
62 Rockford Rd., Ste. 12 
Wilmington, DE 19806 
302-530-1233 
jlatina@lmtcre.com  
www.lmtcre.com  

ILLINOIS 
CHICAGO/ELMHURST [INDUSTRIAL] 
Jerry Sullivan  
DarwinPW Realty/ 
CORFAC International 
970 N. Oaklawn Ave, Suite 100 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
630-782-9520 
jsullivan@darwinrealty.com  
www.darwinrealty.com 

   

SAN DIEGO 
Kevin Hemstreet 
South Coast Commercial Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
3405 Kenyon Street, #411  
San Diego, CA 94110 
619-226-6011 
hemstreet@scc1031.com 
www.scc1031.com 

FLORIDA 
FORT LAUDERDALE 

Lloyd Berger 
Berger Commercial Realty 
Corp./CORFAC International 
550 S. Andrews Ave., Ste. 400 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
954-358-0900 
lberger@bergercommercial.com  
www.bergercommercial.com 

CHICAGO/SCHAUMBURG [OFFICE] 
Tom Koelzer 
Tenant Advisors, Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
1515 East Woodfield Road 
Schaumburg, IL 60173 
847-778-0296 
tkoelzer@tenantadvisors.com  
www.tenantadvisors.com 

   
   

SAN FRANCISCO 
Markus Shayeb 
TRI Commercial/ 
CORFAC International 
4 Embarcadero Center, 14th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94111 
415-268-2222 
markus.shayeb@tricommercial.com 
www.tricommercial.com 

ORLANDO 
Trent Scott, CCIM 
First Capital Property Group/CORFAC 
International 
615 E Colonial Dr.   
Orlando, FL 32803 
407-872-0209 
tscott@fcpg.com 
www.fcpg.com 

KANSAS 
Paul Fogel, CCIM, CPM, SIOR 
Karbank Real Estate Company, LLP/ 
CORFAC International 
2000 Shawnee Mission Parkway,  
Ste. 400 
Mission Woods, KS 66205 
816-221-4488 
pf@karbank.com  
www.karbank.com 
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KENTUCKY 
Jeff Eichhorn 
Henkle Schueler & Associates/ 
CORFAC International 
3000 G Henkle Dr. 
Lebanon, OH 45036 
513-932-6010 
jeichhorn@hsabh.com  
www.hsabh.com 

MINNESOTA 
MINNEAPOLIS 
Lisa Christianson 
Christianson & Company/ 
CORFAC International 
3800 American Blvd. West, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55431 
952-393-1212 
lisa@christiansonandco.com  
www.spaceavailablemn.com 

NEW JERSEY 
CHATHAM 
Jeffery Garibaldi  
The Garibaldi Group/ 
CORFAC International 
14 Fairmount Ave. 
Chatham, NJ 07928 
973-635-0303 
jeffg@garibaldi.com 
www.garibaldi.com 

   
LOUISVILLE 
Will Duncan 
Duncan Commercial Real Estate/ 
CORFAC International 
150 Thiermon Lane  
Louisville, KY 40207 
502-292-5460 
wduncan@duncancre.com 
www.duncancre.com 

MISSOURI 
KANSAS CITY 
Paul Fogel, CCIM, CPM, SIOR 
Karbank Real Estate Company, LLP/ 
CORFAC International 
2000 Shawnee Mission Parkway,  
Ste. 400 
Mission Woods, KS 66205 
816-221-4488 
pf@karbank.com   
www.karbank.com 

NEW YORK 
NEW YORK CITY 
Eric Grad 
Wolf Commercial Real Estate/ 
CORFAC International 
745 5th Ave 
New York, NY 10151 
516-220-0455 
eric.grad@wolfcre.com   
www.wolfcre.com  
 

   

MARYLAND 
BALTIMORE 
Richard Blue, Jr., SIOR 
Blue & Obrecht Realty, LLC/CORFAC 
International 
9475 Deereco Road, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21093 
410-561-5568 
rblue@blueobrecht.com 
www.blueobrecht.com 

ST LOUIS  
Dan Dokovic, SIOR 
Intelica CRE/CORFAC International 
11701 Borman Dr., Suite 100 
St. Louis, MO 63146 
314-270-5992 
ddokovic@intcre.com  
www.intelicacre.com 

WHITE PLAINS 
Howard Greenberg, SIOR 
Howard Properties, Ltd./ 
CORFAC International 
200 Summit Lake Drive, Ste. 150 
Valhalla, NY 10595 
914-997-0300 
howard@howprop.com  
www.howprop.com 
 

   
MASSACHUSETTS 
BOSTON/LEXINGTON 
David Stubblebine 
The Stubblebine Company/ 
CORFAC International 
One Cranberry Hill , Ste. 103 
Lexington, MA 02421 
781-862-6168 
david@stubblebinecompany.com 
www.stubblebinecompany.com 

NEVADA 
LAS VEGAS 
Hayim Mizrachi, CCIM 
MDL Group/ 
CORFAC International 
5960 South Jones Blvd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
702-388-1800 
hmizrachi@mdlgroup.com  
www.mdlgroup.com 

NORTH CAROLINA 
CHARLOTTE 
Scott Hensley, CCIM, SIOR 
Piedmont Properties of the Carolinas, 
Inc./CORFAC International 
115 East Park Ave., Ste. B 
Charlotte, NC 28203 
704-375-1101 
shensley@piedmontproperties.com  
www.piedmontproperties.com 

   

MICHIGAN 
DETROIT/TROY 

Mason Capitani, SIOR 
L. Mason Capitani, Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
1111 W. Long Lake, Ste. 350 
Troy, MI 48098 
248-637-9700 
mlcapitani@lmcap.com  
www.lmcap.com 

RENO 
Scott Shanks, SIOR 
Dickson Commercial Group/CORFAC 
International 
333 Holcom Ave, Suite 300 
Reno, NV 89502 
775-850-3102 
sshanks@dicksoncg.com  
www.dicksoncg.com 
 

OHIO 
CINCINNATI 
Jeff Eichhorn 
Henkle Schueler & Associates/ 
CORFAC International 
3000 G Henkle Dr. 
Lebanon, OH 45036 
513-932-6010 
jeichhorn@hsabh.com  
www.hsabh.com 
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CLEVELAND 
Kevin Joseph, SIOR  
Weber Wood Medinger/ 
CORFAC International 
25800 Science Park Dr., Ste. 150 
Beachwood, OH 44122 
216-359-0278 
kj@wwmrealestate.com  
www.wwmrealestate.com 

 
PITTSBURGH  
John Aderholt 
Century Realty/CORFAC International 
6000 Town Center Blvd. 
Suite 230 
Pittsburgh, PA 15317 
304-232-5411 
jdaderholt@centuryequities.com 
www.centuryequities.com 

 
DALLAS 
Kevin Santaularia  
Bradford Commercial Real Estate 
Services/CORFAC International  
10440 N. Central Expwy, Ste. 1150 
Dallas, TX 75231 
972-776-7034 
ksantaularia@bradford.com  
www.bradford.com 

   
COLUMBUS  
Andrew Mills, CCIM, SIOR  
Elford Realty/ 
CORFAC International 
1220 Dublin Road 
Columbus, OH 43215 
614-488-0000 
amills@elfordrealty.com  
www.elfordrealty.com 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

SPARTANBURG 
Bobby Lyons 
Lyons Industrial Properties/CORFAC 
International 
812 East Main Street 
Spartanburg, SC 20302 
864-583-0094 
bobby@lyonsindustrial.com   
www.lyonsindustrial.com 

FORT WORTH 
Kevin Santaularia  
Bradford Commercial Real Estate 
Services/CORFAC International  
500 W. Seventh Street  
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
972-776-7034 
ksantaularia@bradford.com  
www.bradford.com 

   

OREGON 
PORTLAND 
Mark Childs, SIOR 
Capacity Commercial Group/ 
CORFAC International 
805 SW Broadway, Ste. 700 
Portland, OR 97205 
503-542-4355 
markc@capacitycommercial.com  
www.capacitycommercial.com 

 

TENNESSEE 
NASHVILLE 
Greg Coleman, CCIM 
Southeast Venture, LLC/ 
CORFAC International 
4030 Armory Oaks Drive 
Nashville, TN 37204 
615-833-8716 
gcoleman@southeastventure.com  
www.southeastventure.com 
 

HOUSTON 
David Boyd, CCIM, SIOR 
Boyd Commercial, LLC/ 
CORFAC International 
2200 W. Loop South, Ste. 525 
Houston, TX 77027 
713-599-3454 
dmboyd@boydcommercial.net  
www.boydcommercial.net 

PENNSYLVANIA 
LEHIGH VALLEY 
Michael Bartolacci 
The Garibaldi Group/ 
CORFAC International 
559 Main St., Ste 300/250 
Bethlehem, PA 18018 
610-866-7800 
bartolacci@garibaldi.com  
www.garibaldi.com 
 

MEMPHIS 
Treat Macdonald, CCIM, SIOR 
Crump Commercial, LLC/ 
CORFAC International 
700 Colonial Rd., Ste. 260 
Memphis, TN 38117 
901-767-4444 
treat@crumpcommercial.com  
www.crumpcommercial.com 
 

 
SAN ANTONIO 
Jim Lundblad 
Endura Advisory Group/ 
CORFAC International 
9311 San Pedro, Suite 850 
Sn Antonio, TX 78216 
210-366-2222 
jlundblad@endurasa.com   
www.endurasa.com 

PHILADELPHIA/SOUTH NEW 
JERSEY 
Jason Wolf 
Wolf Commercial Real Estate, LLC/ 
CORFAC International 
One Holtec Dr., Suite G100 
Marlton, NJ 08053 
215-588-8800 
jason.wolf@wolfcre.com 
www.wolfcre.com 
 

TEXAS 
AUSTIN 
Andrew Creixell, CCIM, CPM 
CSA Realty Group Inc./CORFAC 
International  
9011 Mountain Ridge Dr., Suite 200 
Austin, TX 78759 
512-447-2222 
andrew@csarealtygroup.com   
www.csarealtygroup.com 
 

VIRGINIA 
RICHMOND 
Clifford B. Porter, CCIM, SIOR 
Porter Realty Company, Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
4801 Radford Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23230 
804-353-7994 
cliff@porterinc.com 
www.porterinc.com 
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WASHINGTON 
SEATTLE 
Jeff Crane, SIOR 
The Andover Company, Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
900 SW 16th Street, Ste. 100 
Renton, WA 98057 
206-244-0770 
jcrane@andoverco.com  
www.andoverco.com 

INDIA 
NEW DELHI 
Pankaz Jaiin  
RPZ/CORFAC International 
DLF Centre, Level – 3B Sansad Marg 
New Delhi, India 110001  
+81-03-5288-5900 
pankaz.jaiin@rpz9.com 
www.rpz9.com 

TORONTO/OAKVILLE 
G. Raymond Lyons, CCIM, MRICS, SIOR 
Realty Advisors Ltd., Brokerage/ 
CORFAC International 
2275 Upper Middle Road East 
Oakville, ON L6H 0C3 
905-607-0012 
gr.lyons@sympatico.ca 
www.corfac.com 

 

WEST VIRGINIA   
WHEELING 

Adam Weidner 
Century Realty/CORFAC International 
1233 Main Street, Ste. 1500 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
304-232-5411 
aweidner@century-realty.com 
www.century-realty.com   
 

JAPAN 
TOKYO 
Kiyoshi Inomata  
Asset Build Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Bld, 20 FL 

Marunouchi 1-8-3, Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo, Japan 100-0005  
+81-03-5288-5900 
inomata@asset-b.co.jp 
www.asset-b.cpo.jp 

 

VANCOUVER 
Tony Letvinchuk 
Macdonald Commercial/ 
CORFAC International 
1827 W. 5th Ave. 
Vancouver, BC V6J 1P5 
604-736-5611 
tonyl@macrealty.com  
www.macdonaldcommercial.com 
 

  

WISCONSIN  
MILWAUKEE 
Samuel D. Dickman, SIOR 
The Dickman Company, Inc./  
CORFAC International 
626 East Wisconsin Ave., Ste. 1020 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-271-6100 
sam@dickmanrealestate.com  
www.dickmanrealestate.com 

PHILIPPINES 
MAKATI CITY 
Trent Frankum, CCIM  
TFA Commercial Realty/ 
CORFAC International 
4th Floor, La O’Centre 
1000 A Arnaiz Ave. 
Makati City, Philippines 1223  
632 8553 2995 
Trent.frankum@tfa.ph 
www.tfa.ph 
 

WINNIPEG 
Sandy Shindleman, CCIM, SIOR 
Shindico/CORFAC International 
200-1355 Taylor Ave. 
Winnipeg, MB R3M 3Y9 
204-474-2000 
Sgshindleman@Shindico.com 
www.shindico.com 

 

INTERNATIONAL 

OFFICES 

SOUTH KOREA 
SEOUL  
Yong Nam, Kim, CCIM, CPM  
GLOBAL PMC INC./ 
CORFAC International 
10th Fl., Partners Tower 2, 16 
Digital-ro 32ga-gil, Guro-gu 
Seoul, South Korea 08393  
+82-2-2176-6001 
ynkim@globalpmc.com 
www.globalpmc.com 
 

EUROPE 

BELGIUM 
HERENTALS 
Philippe Geudens  
Oreon Properties BV/CORFAC 
International 
Lavendelweg8 
Herentals, 2200  
+ 0032470324850 
philippe@oreon-properties.be  
www.oreon-properties.be 
 

  

ASIA 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
DUBAI 
Victor Zaglumin 
Bright Rich/CORFAC International 
85,5 Stars Business Center 
1 Sheikh Zayed Rd, Al Barsha 
Dubai, United Arab Emirates 
+971-4-364 90 90 
victor.zaglumin@brightrich.ru  
www.brightrich.ae 

CANADA 
CALGARY 
Steve Vesuwalla, SIOR 
Clearview Commercial Realty, Inc./ 
CORFAC International 
205, 6223 2nd Street SE  
Calgary, AB T2H 1J5 
403-807-3082 
steve@cvpartners.ca 
www.cvpartners.ca 

 

ENGLAND 
LONDON 
Charlie Thompson, RICS, SIOR  
Farebrother/CORFAC International 
5 Chancery Lane  
London EC4A 1LB  
+44-20-7855-3554 
cthompson@farebrother.com 
www.farebrother.com 
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GERMANY 
DUSSELDORF 
Max Aengevelt 
Aengevelt/CORFAC International 
Kennedydamm 55 / Ross-Strasse 
D-40476 Dusseldorf 
+49-(0) 211 8391-297 
max@aengevelt.com  
www.aengevelt.com 

ROMANIA 
BUCHAREST 
Mirela Raicu 
ESOP Consulting/CORFAC International 
Str Carol Davila Nr. 40 Etaj 1, Sector 5 
Bucharest, Romania 050451 
+4-021-528-04-40 
mirela.raicu@esop.ro  
www.esop.ro 
 

ST. PETERSBURG 
Evgeniy Titarenko 
Bright Rich/CORFAC International 
5 floor, Baltis Plaza, 88A 
Sredniy pr. V.O. 
St. Petersburg 199106  
+7-812-313-6162 
evgeniy.titarenko@brightrich.ru   
www.brightrich.ru 

   

IRELAND 
DUBLIN 
Conor Kevany 
HWBC/CORFAC International 
80 Harcourt St. 
Dublin 2 
+353-1-77 50 511 
ckevany@hwbc.ie 
www.hwbc.ie 

SWITZERLAND 
ZURICH 
Daniel Shindleman 
Bridgemer AG/CORFAC International 
Sihleggstrasse 23 
Wollerau, Switzerland 8832  
+41 79 796 9769 
daniel.shindleman@bridgemer.com  
www.bridgemer.com 
 

LATIN AMERICA  

COSTA RICA 
SAN JOSE 
Francisco Navarro Picado  
CDL Marketing & Sports S.A./CORFAC 
International 
P.O. Box 72-1200, Pavas  
San Jose 10109  
+50687794946 
francisco.navarro@cdlmercadeo.com  
www.cdlmercadeo.com 

   

ITALY 
MILAN  
Antonio Campagnoli, SIOR  
IL PUNTO Real Estate Advisor srl/  
CORFAC International  
Via Lanzone 7  
Milan 20123  
+39-02-4549-4253  
antonio.campagnoli@ilpunto-re.eu 
www.ilpunto-re.eu 

KAZAKHSTAN 
ALMATY 
Georgii Martianov  
Bright Rich/CORFAC International 
Dostyk av., 210  
Almaty, Kazakhstan 050000  
+7-777-119-2222 
georgii.martianov@brightrich.ru  
www.brightrich.ru 

MEXICO 
SAN LUIS POTOSI 
Esteban Puente Bustindui  
Blue Stone/CORFAC International 
Av. Chapultepec 1610. Int 3  
Col. Privadas del Pedregal 
Cp 78295 
San Luis Potosi, S.L.P., Mexico   
+52 444 829 81 56 
epuente@bs-rea.com   
www.bs-rea.com  

   
   

NETHERLANDS  
AMSTERDAM  
Hans-Peter Fris  
FRIS/CORFAC International 
Hoogoorddreef 15 
Amsterdam, BA 1001 
+31-20 3017720 
h.p.fris@fris.nl 
www.fris.nl 

RUSSIA 
MOSCOW 
Marina Kukharenko  
Bright Rich/CORFAC International 
Gimeney Business Ctr., 22, Bolshaya 
Yakimanka Street 
Moscow, Russia 119180  
+7-499-703-38-18 
marina.kukharenko@brightrich.ru  
www.brightrich.ru 

NORTH AFRICA 
TUNISIA  
Ouissem Hamila  
Home in Tunisia/CORFAC International 
Bld du 14 Janvier, Residence La 
Monaco 
Sousse, Tunisia 4000  
+216 73 801 000 
wis@homeintusnisia.com  
www.caseintunisia.com  

 

POLAND 
WARSAW  
Marek Ciunowicz 
Corees Polska/CORFAC 
International 
Przeskok 2 
Warsaw, Poland 00-032  
+48 504 064 248 
marek.cinunowicz@corees.pl   
www.corees.pl 
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